

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC**

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

National Individual Standing Offer (NISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle nationale (OCIN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Material Traffic Division /Division du transport du matériel

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

6B1, Place du Portage, Phase III

Gatineau, Québec K1A0S5

Title - Sujet REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF HOUSEHOLD EF		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 08956-110350/C		Date 2013-02-06
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 08956-110350		Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
File No. - N° de dossier lm004.08956-110350	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$SLM-004-61964		
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2013-01-17
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-02-14		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ogbumor, Alfred		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur lm004
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-3589 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-4944	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée		
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Ref: Solicitation No. 08956-110350/C

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 1: Page 42 - 1.5 Distribution of Anticipated Service Requirements b.iv

Can you confirm that refusal to accept a call up regardless of the reason will result in a service shortfall and is the penalty a minor one without any monetary value attached?

Answer 1: The shortfall is considered minor and without monetary penalty if the refusal is communicated within the specified time frame (3.4.3.1. b) at the bottom of page 53 refers). If the specified time frame is not respected a major shortfall with a \$500 penalty will apply.

Any call up refusal must be approved/accepted by Project Authority (There should be no reason to refuse a call up as per clause 1.5 (b) - Distribution of Anticipated Service Requirements. The Offeror shall perform all moves allocated regardless of origin, destination or weight. There is no right of refusal of business). Refusals approved by Project Authority will still affect your business distribution and continuation of such refusals will lead to liquidated damage and possible consideration of setting aside of Standing Offer

Question 2: P.28 - 2. Basis of Selection

In the case where an Offeror is unable to accept a call-up requirement based on lack of resources to fulfill the work requirement or on lack of storage capacity, will the so identified call-up be offered to one of the other Offerors on the distribution list. Will this methodology continue to be applied whenever an Offeror declines a call-up, so that declined call-ups are offered to the rest of the Offerors on the distribution list consistent with the proportional distribution of the remaining Offerors.

Answer 2: The Clause under Part 7 A - Standing Offer - 1.1 - "The Offeror offers to perform the work in accordance with the Statement of Work at Annex "A" and Part 4 - Evaluation procedures and basis of selection, subsection 1.2.6 - Terms and conditions/Statement of Work. By accepting a standing offer, The Offeror agreed to perform the work, having all the resources to do so. The question of "lack of resources to fulfill the work required or lack of storage" is not acceptable to Canada and is not the intent of the RFSO.

Declined call-ups will be given to the next Offeror on the proportional distribution list.

Question 3: Will call-ups declined by Offerors be accounted for as part of the proportional distribution.

Answer 3: Declined call-ups will count as a call-up used by the refusing Offeror. These call-ups will, however, not count against the proportional distribution allocations of the Offeror who does provide the service.

Question 4: PMV (As there is no mention of vehicle storage in this RFSO can you please clarify the following scenarios:)

Question 4(a): In the case where there is an incoming PMV what is the time frame that we are expected to be responsible for the PMV on our premises without any charges?

Answer 4(a): The expectation is 15 days of no-charge storage in transit.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

08956-110350/C

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

08956-110350

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

File No. - N° du dossier

1m00408956-110350

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

1m004

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Question 4(b): In the case where an incoming PMV is to be transferred in bond, can you confirm that your PMV storage facility will coordinate the pick up and transfer of bonded paperwork?

Answer 4(b): Confirmed

Question 4(c): In the case of an outgoing PMV that is coming from your storage facility, can you confirm that they will be responsible for the delivery of the vehicle with proper bonded or not bonded paperwork? As well as ensure that the gas tank is as close to empty as possible as required?

Answer 4(c): Confirmed -- this is expected to be a rare occurrence.

Question 5: Where do scooters and motorcycles fall under this RFSO? Are they to be treated as PMVs or are they to be treated by weight as HHEs?

Answer 5: Scooters and motorcycles are considered part of HHEs and are accounted for by weight.